Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q1 Have you had an opportunity to respond to Mini-Survey #1 and Mini-
Survey #2?

Answered: 74

Yes, | havi
responded to.

No, | have no
responded to.

No, | have not
responded to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, | have responded to Mini-Survey #1 and #2.

No, | have not responded to Mini-Survey #1 and #2 but intend to. [Click here to go to Mini-Survey #1, Click here to go

to Mini-Survey #2]

No, | have not responded to either surveys and do not intend to.

TOTAL

1/10

Skipped: 2

60%
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RESPONSES
95.95% 71
4.05% 3
0.00% 0

74



Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q2 If you needed to evacuate due to a storm, extended power outage, or
other reason, where would you go?

Answered: 76  Skipped: 0

A hotel,

motel, inn, ...
Another home
own in anoth..

Another home |
own outside ...

I would stay
with friends...

I would stay
Friends or...
A shelter
(Kennebunk...

I don’t know -

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

A hotel, motel, inn, or short rental (i.e. AirBnB)

Another home | own in another municipality in Maine

Another home | own outside of Maine

| would stay with friends or family in another municipality in Maine
| would stay Friends or family in another state

A shelter (Kennebunk Middle School)

| don't know

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Depends on the severity and length of time | would need to be away
2 Depends for how long. Hotel (short) or family out of ME (long)

3 Family/friends in state, and or out of state, or maybe the shelter

2/10

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
30.26%

3.95%

18.42%

15.79%

11.84%

1.32%

13.16%

5.26%

DATE
4/30/2021 4:51 AM

4/29/2021 4:59 PM
4/29/2021 8:05 AM

23

14

12

10

76



Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

To my assigned duty station 4/28/2021 9:14 PM
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Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q3 Would you have difficulty evacuating due to a lack of transportation?

Yes I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 75  Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
2.67% 2
97.33% 73
TOTAL 75
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Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q4 Would someone you know in Kennebunkport have difficulty evacuating
due to a lack of transportation?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 76  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 18.42% 14
No 81.58% 62
TOTAL 76
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Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q5 Has flooding due to storm events and/or high tides impacted you in any

of the following ways? Choose all that apply.

My property
has been...

A structurei
that lown o..,

My vehicle has
been damaged...

| have had to
drive an...

Flooding has
disrupted my...

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

My property has been inundated by floodwater

A structure that | own or rent, such as a home or business, has been damaged by floodwaters

My vehicle has been damaged due to flooding

Answered: 44

| have had to drive an alternate route due to a flooded roadway

Flooding has disrupted my business

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 44

Lol =~
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

On a couple of occasion | have had to wait for the tide to recede before being able to get home

None of the above

Lot gets flooded at far end

Skipped: 32

30% 40% 50% 60%

Road floods near my house and there is no other way to get in or out.

N/A
n/a

No impact

6/10

90% 100%

RESPONSES

6.82%

4.55%

2.27%

72.73%

0.00%

22.73%

DATE
5/3/2021 7:34 PM

5/3/2021 11:54 AM
4/29/2021 6:16 PM
4/29/2021 4:41 PM
4/29/2021 8:05 AM
4/28/2021 6:24 PM
4/28/2021 3:56 PM

32

10



10

No impact
No damage

Never

Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

7/10

4/28/2021 3:44 PM
4/28/2021 2:50 PM
4/28/2021 2:37 PM



Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q6 Is your property located within the FEMA 100 year floodplain
Floodmaps are available on the Town's website here (click 'layers,' then
check 'floodmaps). Official floodmaps are available on FEMA's website

here.

Answered: 75  Skipped: 1
- I
I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 25.33%

No 58.67%

| don't know 16.00%
TOTAL

8/10

19

44

12

75



I don’t know

Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q7 Has your well water ever had high salinity?

Yes

| do not have

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

| don’t know

| do not have a well

TOTAL

awell
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Answered: 76
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9/10

Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
3.95%

26.32%

5.26%

64.47%

80%

90% 100%

20

49

76



Kennebunkport Comprehensive Plan Mini-Survey #3 (April 2021)

Q8 How familiar are you with sea level rise projections that have been
issued by the Maine Climate Council? (see Maine Won't Wait pg 24)

Answered: 76  Skipped: 0

Not at all
familiar

Somewhat
familiar

Familiar

Very familiar

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not at all familiar 28.95%
Somewhat familiar 44.74%
Familiar 10.53%

Very familiar 15.79%
TOTAL

10/10
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90% 100%

22
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